

è  
ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17223-17224/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 27/12/2012 in AS No.196/1995,AS No.197/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

AREMANDA MANI SAVITRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALAPARTHI NIRMALA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.G.V.R.Choudary, Adv.  
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master