

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 13-14/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 4702-4703/2013

AREMANDA MANI SAVITRI ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ALAPARTHI NIRMALA DEVI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 29/07/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUDFor Appellant(s) Mr. G.V.R.Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.  
Mr. A.Chandra Seekhar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.  
MS. Filza Moonis, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat J.Joshi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

We do not see any merit in I.A. Nos. 13-14 of 2014  
(Application for early hearing), which are hereby dismissed.(Shashi Sareen)  
AR-cum-PS(Veena Khera)  
Court Master