

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4702-4703 OF 2013

AREMANDA MANI SAVITRI ETC.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

ALAPARTHI NIRMALA DEVI & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. Heard Mr. Jandyala Ravi Shankar, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants (the defendants in the OS No. 80 of 1987). Also heard Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, learned counsel appearing for the respondents (the plaintiffs in the OS No. 80 of 1987). In the other Suit i.e., OS No. 139 of 1990, the parties position interchange with each other.

2. The IA No. 235171 of 2024 is filed indicating that a compromise arrangement is reached between the litigating parties. A joint submission is accordingly made by both learned counsel that the matter(s) should be disposed of in light of the said memorandum of compromise dated 26.09.2024.

3. In the compromise memo, the paragraphs 1, 2 and 3 indicate how the properties are to be divided amongst the two contesting parties.

4. Having considered the above, the IA No. 235171 of 2024 is allowed and the matter(s) stand disposed of in light of memorandum of compromise dated 26.09.2024, which is made part of this Court's order. It is ordered accordingly.

.....J.
(HRISHIKESH ROY)

.....J.
(PANKAJ MITHAL)

NEW DELHI;
DECEMBER 06, 2024.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 4702-4703/2013

AREMANDA MANI SAVITRI ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ALAPARTHI NIRMALA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY IA. NO. 235171/2024 IS LISTED])

IA No. 235171/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 06-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jandyala Ravi Shankar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G.v.r Choudary, Adv.

Ms. Kirti Goyal, Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR

Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR

Ms. Tayade Pranali Gowardhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The IA No. 235171 of 2024 is allowed and the matter(s) stand disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand closed.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)